hundred and eighty dollars ($880.00) except for real property with a legal address in West 
Dawson where the minimum tax shall be three hundred and seventy dollars ($370.00). 

5.02 The minimum tax for the year 2026 on any real property classified “non-residential” shall be 

one thousand two hundred and fifteen dollars ($1,215.00). 

6.00 Minimum Vacant Residential Land Tax 

6.01 The minimum tax for the year 2026 on any real property classified as “vacant residential” shall 
be one thousand seven hundred dollars ($1,700.00). 

PART III – FORCE AND EFFECT 

7.00 Severability 

7.01 If any section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase of this bylaw is for any reason held to 
be invalid by the decision of a court of competent jurisdiction, the invalid portion shall be